
Study Area 
By States 

NEBRASKA  
Lincoln 

Auburn  
Omaha 

OREGON  
Pendleton  
Bend  
Albany  
Forest Grove  
Bend  
Eugene  
Portland  
Junction City 

Springfield  

1 Harris Pine Mills, Inc 

1 Russ-Kerns, Inc.  
1 R. Veal and Son, Inc.  
1Marbles Cabinet Shop  

I  Sagel  and  Mfg., Inc.  
IWhittier Wood Products 

1 Chappell Mfg. Co.  
1 Jimco Furniture  
1Waterbed Factory, Inc. 

(23.0) 

7.1 

6.1 

3.0 
2.0 

1.2 

1.2 

.8 

.8 

.8 

(.48) 

.15 

.13 

.06 

.04 

.02 

.02 

.02 

.02 

.02 

(19.8) 

6.2 

5.4 

2.5 

1.7 

0.8 

0.8 

0.8 

0.8 

0.8 

SOUTH DAKOTA  
Sioux Falls 
Rapid City 

I Starmark  
!Wave Mfg. Co. 

(2.9) 

2.0 

.9 

	

(.06) 	I 	(2.5) 

	

.04 	1 	1.7  

	

.02 	1 	0.8  

1 

EXHIBIT X 
Page 2 

SHARE OF MARKET REPORT  

WOOD FURNITURE 	PLANTS 
Share of I  Share of 
Market 	I 	Market 

Estimated 1981 	I 	(% of 	I 	(% of 

	

Sales (Mil. Dollars) I 	U.S.) 	I  Regional) Company 

I 	 I 	(10.4) 	I 	(.22) 	I 	(9.1)  
1 Harris of Pendleton-. 1  

1 	Lincoln 	 I 	6.1 	I 	.13 	I 	5.4  
1 Triangle Pacific Cab. 1 	2.9 	I 	.06 	I 	2.5  
1 Fox Custom Cabinets 	1 	1.4 	I 	.03 	I 	1.2  

I 	 I  
1 	 I 	(1.4) 	I 	(.03) 	I 	(1.2) 
1Arkota Industries 	I 	1.4 	I 	.03 	I 	1.2  

I 	 I 

NORTH DAKOTA  
Valley City 


