SHARE OF MARKET REPORT

WOOD FURNITURE PLANTS

	WOOD FURNI	TURE PLANTS		
	1		Share of	Share of
			Market	Market
Study Area	1	Estimated 1981	(% of	(% of
By States	Company	Sales (Mil. Dollars)	U.S.)	Regional)
NEBRASKA	<u></u>	(10.4)	(.22)	(9.1)
Lincoln	Harris of Pendleton			
	Lincoln	6.1	.13	1 5.4
Auburn	Triangle Pacific Cab.	2.9	.06	12.5
Omaha	Fox Custom Cabinets	1.4	.03	1.2
NORTH DAKOTA		(1.4)	(.03)	(1.2)
Valley City	Arkota Industries	1.4	.03	1.2
OREGON		(23.0)	(.48)	(19.8)
Pendleton	Harris Pine Mills, Inc		.15	6.2
Bend	Russ-Kerns, Inc.	6.1	.13	5.4
Albany	R. Veal and Son, Inc.	1 3.0	.06	2.5
Forest Grove	Marbles Cabinet Shop	1 2.0	.04	1.7
Bend	Sageland Mfg., Inc.	1.2	.02	0.8
Eugene	Whittier Wood Products	1.2	.02	0.8
Portland Portland	Chappell Mfg. Co.	.8	.02	0.8
Junction City	Jimco Furniture	.8	.02	0.8
Springfield	Waterbed Factory, Inc.	.8	.02	1 0.8
SOUTH DAKOTA	1	(2.9)	(.06)	(2.5)
Sioux Falls	Starmark	2.0	.04	1.7
Rapid City	Wave Mfg. Co.	1 .9	.02	0.8
			1	1
		<u> </u>		1
	1	<u> </u>	1	1
	_ _	 	1	1
				1